

CITY OF PERTH AMBOY

Job Posting

TITLE: Director of Economic Development Program

SALARY: \$80,806 Minimum Salary

DEPARTMENT: Office of Economic and Community Development

DATE POSTED: December 20, 2021

DEADLINE: December 30, 2021

The City of Perth Amboy is looking for an individual to fill a full time position of Director of Economic Development Program within the Office of Economic and Community Development.

Job Description: Responsible for the management and oversight of Community and Economic Development, Redevelopment, Brownfield Development, Urban Enterprise Zone, Remediation of Contaminated Sites and Planning Board, Zoning Board as well as private sector interface activities; does related work as required.

Requirements: Six (6) years of experience in the administration or organization of small business enterprises of various types. AICP & PP licensing preferred. Independent contractor arrangements will be considered in lieu of employment. Appointees will be required to possess a driver's license valid in New Jersey only if the operation of a vehicle, rather than employee mobility, is necessary to perform essential duties of the position.

This position is open to all residents of the City of Perth Amboy who meet the eligibility requirements.

Please submit a cover letter, resume and application to the City of Perth Amboy, Personnel Office at 260 High Street, Perth Amboy, NJ 08861 or fax to (732) 826-1160 by **December 30th**, **2021**.

Equal Employment Opportunity Employer